
X24  Glasgow  •  Dunfermline  •  Glenrothes  •  St Andrews 
Valid from Monday 26th June 2023 until further notice

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

MONDAY TO FRIDAY 

X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24

Glasgow Buchanan bus station - - - 0645 0745 45 1545 1645 1745 1845

Cumbernauld Town Centre - - - 0707 0807 07 1607 1712 1812 1905

Larbert Forth Valley Royal Hospital - - - 0721 0821 21 1621 1728 1828 1919

Kincardine High Street arr - - - 0733 0833 33 1633 1740 1840 1931

Kincardine High Street dep - - - 0734 0834 34 1634 1741 1841 1932

Cairneyhill Brandy Riggs - - - 0745 0845 45 1645 1752 1852 1943

Dunfermline bus station arr - - - 0754 0854 54 1654 1801 1901 1952

Dunfermline bus station dep - 0605 0705 0759 0859 59 1659 1805 1905 1955

Halbeath Fife College - 0614 0714 0808 0908 08 1708 1814 1914 2004

Halbeath Fife Leisure Park - 0618 0718 0812 0912 12 1712 1818 1918 2008

Halbeath Park & Ride arr - 0622 0722 0816 0916 16 1716 1822 1922 2012

Halbeath Park & Ride dep - 0625 0725 0818 0918 18 1718 1824 1924 2014

Eastfield Bankhead Roundabout - 0641 0741 0834 0934 34 1734 1840 1940 2030

Glenrothes bus station arr - 0646 0746 0839 0939 39 1739 1845 1945 2035

Glenrothes bus station dep 0550 0650 0750 0845 0945 45 1745 1850 1950 X

Pitlessie The Wynd 0604 0704 0804 0859 0959 59 1759 1904 2004 X

Cupar Railway Station 0613 0713 0813 0908 1008 08 1808 1913 2013 X

Dairsie Pitcairn Park 0619 0719 0819 0914 1014 14 1814 1919 2019 X

Guardbridge Cupar Road 0625 0725 0825 0920 1020 20 1820 1925 2025 X

St Andrews bus station 0635 0735 0835 0930 1030 30 1830 1935 2035 X
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To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Kincardine and 
Glenrothes. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the 
vehicle which operates through.



X24/X24A 

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Kincardine and 
Glenrothes. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the 
vehicle which operates through.

Glasgow  •  Dunfermline  •  Glenrothes  •  St Andrews 
Valid from Monday 26th June 2023 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY (confirmed)

X24 X24A X24A X24

Glasgow Buchanan bus station 1945 2045 2145 2245

Cumbernauld Town Centre 2005 2105 2205 2305

Larbert Forth Valley Royal Hospital 2019 2119 2219 2319

Kincardine High Street arr 2031 2131 2231 2331

Kincardine High Street dep 2032 2132 2232 2332

Cairneyhill Brandy Riggs 2043 2143 2243 2343

Dunfermline bus station arr 2052 2152 2252 2352

Dunfermline bus station dep 2055 2155 2255 2355

Halbeath Fife College 2104 2204 2304 0004

Halbeath Fife Leisure Park 2108 2208 2308 0008

Halbeath Park & Ride arr 2112 2212 2312 0012

Halbeath Park & Ride dep 2114 2214 2314 0014

Chapel Chapel Roundabout ↓ 2226 2326 ↓
Kirkcaldy bus station arr ↓ 2237 2337 ↓
Kirkcaldy bus station dep ↓ 2240 2340 ↓
Gallatown Roundabout ↓ 2251 2351 ↓
Eastfield Bankhead Roundabout 2130 2257 2357 0030

Glenrothes bus station 2135 2302 0002 0035



X24 

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Kincardine and 
Glenrothes. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the 
vehicle which operates through.

Glasgow  •  Dunfermline  •  Glenrothes  •  St Andrews 
Valid from Monday 26th June 2023 until further notice

SATURDAY

X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24

Glasgow Buchanan bus station - - - 0645 - 0745 45 1745 1845 1945

Cumbernauld Town Centre - - - 0707 - 0807 07 1807 1905 2005

Larbert Forth Valley Royal Hospital - - - 0721 - 0821 21 1821 1919 2019

Kincardine High Street arr - - - 0733 - 0833 33 1833 1931 2031

Kincardine High Street dep - - - 0734 - 0834 34 1834 1932 2032

Cairneyhill Brandy Riggs - - - 0745 - 0845 45 1845 1943 2043

Dunfermline bus station arr - - - 0754 - 0854 54 1854 1952 2052

Dunfermline bus station dep - - - X 0759 0859 59 1859 1955 2055

Halbeath Fife College - - - X 0808 0908 08 1908 2004 2104

Halbeath Fife Leisure Park - - - X 0812 0912 12 1912 2008 2108

Halbeath Park & Ride arr - - - X 0816 0916 16 1916 2012 2112

Halbeath Park & Ride dep - - - X 0818 0918 18 1918 2014 2114

Eastfield Bankhead Roundabout - - - X 0834 0934 34 1934 2030 2130

Glenrothes bus station arr - - - X 0839 0939 39 1939 2035 2135

Glenrothes bus station dep 0550 0650 0750 X 0845 0945 45 1945 X X

Pitlessie The Wynd 0604 0704 0804 X 0859 0959 59 1959 X X

Cupar Railway Station 0613 0713 0813 X 0908 1008 08 2008 X X

Dairsie Pitcairn Park 0619 0719 0819 X 0914 1014 14 2014 X X

Guardbridge Cupar Road 0625 0725 0825 X 0920 1020 20 2020 X X

St Andrews bus station 0635 0735 0835 X 0930 1030 30 2030 X X
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X24/X24A  

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Kincardine and 
Glenrothes. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the 
vehicle which operates through.

Glasgow  •  Dunfermline  •  Glenrothes  •  St Andrews 
Valid from Monday 26th June 2023 until further notice

SATURDAY (continued)

X24A X24A X24

Glasgow Buchanan bus station 2045 2145 2245

Cumbernauld Town Centre 2105 2205 2305

Larbert Forth Valley Royal Hospital 2119 2219 2319

Kincardine High Street arr 2131 2231 2331

Kincardine High Street dep 2132 2232 2332

Cairneyhill Brandy Riggs 2143 2243 2343

Dunfermline bus station arr 2152 2252 2352

Dunfermline bus station dep 2155 2255 2355

Halbeath Fife College 2204 2304 0004

Halbeath Fife Leisure Park 2208 2308 0008

Halbeath Park & Ride arr 2212 2312 0012

Halbeath Park & Ride dep 2214 2314 0014

Chapel Chapel Roundabout 2226 2326 ↓
Kirkcaldy bus station arr 2237 2337 ↓
Kirkcaldy bus station dep 2240 2340 ↓
Gallatown Roundabout 2251 2351 ↓
Eastfield Bankhead Roundabout 2257 2357 0030

Glenrothes bus station 2302 0002 0035



X24/X24A 

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Kincardine and 
Glenrothes. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the 
vehicle which operates through.

Glasgow  •  Dunfermline  •  Glenrothes  •  St Andrews 
Valid from Monday 26th June 2023 until further notice

SUNDAY

X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24A X24A X24A

Glasgow Buchanan bus station - - - - 0945 45 1745 1845 1945 2045

Cumbernauld Town Centre - - - - 1007 07 1807 1905 2005 2105

Larbert Forth Valley Royal Hospital - - - - 1021 21 1821 1919 2019 2119

Kincardine High Street arr - - - - 1033 33 1833 1931 2031 2131

Kincardine High Street dep - - - - 1034 34 1834 1932 2032 2132

Cairneyhill Brandy Riggs - - - - 1045 45 1845 1943 2043 2143

Dunfermline bus station arr - - - - 1054 54 1854 1952 2052 2152

Dunfermline bus station dep - - - 0959 1059 59 1859 1955 2055 2155

Halbeath Fife College - - - 1008 1108 08 1908 2004 2104 2204

Halbeath Fife Leisure Park - - - 1012 1112 12 1912 2008 2108 2208

Halbeath Park & Ride arr - - - 1016 1116 16 1916 2012 2112 2212

Halbeath Park & Ride dep - - - 1018 1118 18 1918 2014 2114 2214

Chapel Chapel Roundabout - - - ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 2026 2126 2226

Kirkcaldy bus station arr - - - ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 2037 2137 2237

Kirkcaldy bus station dep - - - ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 2040 2140 2240

Gallatown Roundabout - - - ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 2051 2151 2251

Eastfield Bankhead Roundabout - - - 1034 1134 34 1934 2057 2157 2257

Glenrothes bus station arr - - - 1039 1139 39 1939 2102 2202 2302

Glenrothes bus station dep 0750 0850 0950 1045 1145 45 1945 X X X

Pitlessie The Wynd 0804 0904 1004 1059 1159 59 1959 X X X

Cupar Railway Station 0813 0913 1013 1108 1208 08 2008 X X X

Dairsie Pitcairn Park 0819 0919 1019 1114 1214 14 2014 X X X

Guardbridge Cupar Road 0825 0925 1025 1120 1220 20 2020 X X X

St Andrews bus station 0835 0935 1035 1130 1230 30 2030 X X X
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X24/X24A Glasgow  •  Dunfermline  •  Glenrothes  •  St Andrews 
Valid from Monday 26th June 2023 until further notice

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Kincardine and 
Glenrothes. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the 
vehicle which operates through.

SUNDAY (continued)

X24A X24

Glasgow Buchanan bus station 2145 2245

Cumbernauld Town Centre 2205 2305

Larbert Forth Valley Royal Hospital 2219 2319

Kincardine High Street arr 2231 2331

Kincardine High Street dep 2232 2332

Cairneyhill Brandy Riggs 2243 2343

Dunfermline bus station arr 2252 2352

Dunfermline bus station dep 2255 2355

Halbeath Fife College 2304 0004

Halbeath Fife Leisure Park 2308 0008

Halbeath Park & Ride arr 2312 0012

Halbeath Park & Ride dep 2314 0014

Chapel Chapel Roundabout 2326 ↓
Kirkcaldy bus station arr 2337 ↓
Kirkcaldy bus station dep 2340 ↓
Gallatown Roundabout 2351 ↓
Eastfield Bankhead Roundabout 2357 0030

Glenrothes bus station 0002 0035



X24 

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Glenrothes and 
Kincardine. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the 
vehicle which operates through.

St Andrews  •  Glenrothes  •  Dunfermline  •  Glasgow 
Valid from Monday 26th June 2023 until further notice

MONDAY TO FRIDAY

X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24

St Andrews bus station 0535 - - - 0640 40 1840 1940 2040

Guardbridge Cupar Road 0543 - - - 0648 48 1848 1948 2048

Dairsie Pitcairn Park 0549 - - - 0654 54 1854 1954 2054

Cupar Railway Station 0557 - - - 0702 02 1902 2002 2102

Pitlessie The Wynd 0605 - - - 0710 10 1910 2010 2110

Glenrothes bus station arr 0619 - - - 0724 24 1924 2024 2124

Glenrothes bus station dep X 0440 0540 0625 0730 30 1930 2030 X

Eastfield Bankhead Roundabout X 0443 0543 0628 0733 33 1933 2033 X

Halbeath Park & Ride arr X 0503 0603 0648 0753 53 1953 2053 X

Halbeath Park & Ride dep X 0505 0605 0653 0758 58 1958 2058 X

Halbeath Fife Leisure Park X 0509 0609 0657 0802 02 2002 2102 X

Halbeath Fife College X 0513 0613 0701 0806 06 2006 2106 X

Dunfermline bus station arr X 0521 0621 0709 0814 14 2014 2114 X

Dunfermline bus station dep X 0525 0625 0715 0818 18 2018 2118 X

Cairneyhill Brandy Riggs X 0535 0635 0725 0828 28 2028 2128 X

Kincardine High Street arr X 0546 0646 0736 0839 39 2039 2139 X

Kincardine High Street dep X 0548 0648 0738 0840 40 2040 2140 X

Larbert Forth Valley Royal Hospital X 0602 0702 0752 0854 54 2054 2154 X

Cumbernauld Town Centre X 0616 0716 0806 0908 08 2108 2208 X

Glasgow Buchanan bus station X 0636 0736 0836 0928 28 2128 2228 X
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X24  

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

Glasgow  •  Dunfermline  •  Glenrothes  •  St Andrews 
Valid from Monday 26th June 2023 until further notice

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Glenrothes and 
Kincardine. 
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the 
vehicle which operates through.

SATURDAY

X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24

St Andrews bus station - - - 0640 40 1840 1940 2040

Guardbridge Cupar Road - - - 0648 48 1848 1948 2048

Dairsie Pitcairn Park - - - 0654 54 1854 1954 2054

Cupar Railway Station - - - 0702 02 1902 2002 2102

Pitlessie The Wynd - - - 0710 10 1910 2010 2110

Glenrothes bus station arr - - - 0724 24 1924 2024 2124

Glenrothes bus station dep - 0540 0640 0730 30 1930 2030 X

Eastfield Bankhead Roundabout - 0543 0643 0733 33 1933 2033 X

Halbeath Park & Ride arr - 0603 0703 0753 53 1953 2053 X

Halbeath Park & Ride dep - 0605 0708 0758 58 1958 2058 X

Halbeath Fife Leisure Park - 0612 0712 0802 02 2002 2102 X

Halbeath Fife College - 0616 0716 0806 06 2006 2106 X

Dunfermline bus station arr - 0624 0724 0814 14 2014 2114 X

Dunfermline bus station dep 0528 0628 0728 0818 18 2018 2118 X

Cairneyhill Brandy Riggs 0538 0638 0738 0828 28 2028 2128 X

Kincardine High Street arr 0549 0649 0749 0839 39 2039 2139 X

Kincardine High Street dep 0550 0650 0750 0840 40 2040 2140 X

Larbert Forth Valley Royal Hospital 0604 0704 0804 0854 54 2054 2154 X

Cumbernauld Town Centre 0618 0718 0818 0908 08 2108 2208 X

Glasgow Buchanan bus station 0638 0738 0838 0928 28 2128 2228 X
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X24 

nationwide bus times 0871 200 22 33
calls cost 12p per minute plus your phone company’s access charge

See live bus times on our website or 
download the Stagecoach Bus app.

St Andrews  •  Glenrothes  • Dunfermline  •  Glasgow
Valid from Monday 26th June 2023 until further notice

To comply with Department of Transport guidance, this service connects at Glenrothes and 
Kincardine.
The connection is guaranteed, through fares are available and passengers may remain on the 
vehicle which operates through.

SUNDAY

X24 X24 X24 X24 X24 X24

St Andrews bus station - - 0840 40 1840 1940

Guardbridge Cupar Road - - 0848 48 1848 1948

Dairsie Pitcairn Park - - 0854 54 1854 1954

Cupar Railway Station - - 0902 02 1902 2002

Pitlessie The Wynd - - 0910 10 1910 2010

Glenrothes bus station arr - - 0924 24 1924 2024

Glenrothes bus station dep 0730 0830 0930 30 1930 2030

Eastfield Bankhead Roundabout 0733 0833 0933 33 1933 2033

Halbeath Park & Ride arr 0753 0853 0953 53 1953 2053

Halbeath Park & Ride dep 0758 0858 0958 58 1958 2058

Halbeath Fife Leisure Park 0802 0902 1002 02 2002 2102

Halbeath Fife College 0806 0906 1006 06 2006 2106

Dunfermline bus station arr 0814 0914 1014 14 2014 2114

Dunfermline bus station dep 0818 0918 1018 18 2018 2118

Cairneyhill Brandy Riggs 0828 0928 1028 28 2028 2128

Kincardine High Street  arr 0839 0939 1039 39 2039 2139

Kincardine High Street dep 0840 0940 1040 40 2040 2140

Larbert Forth Valley Royal Hospital 0854 0954 1054 54 2054 2154

Cumbernauld Town Centre 0908 1008 1108 08 2108 2208

Glasgow Buchanan bus station 0928 1028 1128 28 2128 2228
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